
O-Week 2026 Program Dates 

Program Dates 

Being a member of OT requires the most commitment in the program. The following dates are 

compulsory for all OT members. Note that these dates are subject to change. 

• Sunday 15 June 2025: OT Induction and Strategy Day 

• Friday 20 June 2025: Thank You Event 

• Saturday 28 June 2025: OT Training Day 1 

• Saturday 5 July 2025: OT Training Day 2 

• Wednesday 16 July – Friday 25 July 2025: Squad Leader Interviews* 

• Saturday 26 July 2025: Squad Leader Selections Meeting 

• Saturday 2 August 2025: SLOT #1 (“SLOTs” are our training days which run for the whole 

day) 

• Saturday 6 September 2025: SLOT #2 

• Monday 8 September – Thursday 11 September 2025: T3 O-Week** 

• Saturday 4 October 2025: SLOT #3 

• Saturday 18 October 2025 – Saturday 25 October 2025: Yellow Shirts Interviews*** 

• Sunday 26 October 2025: Yellow Shirts Selections Meeting 

• Friday 31 October 2025 – Sunday 2 November 2025: SLOT #4 (Camp) 

• Friday 7 November 2025: Intro BBQ (afternoon to evening) 

• Saturday 22 November 2025: Training Day #1 

• Saturday 6 December 2025: SLOT #5 

• Saturday 4 January 2026: Training Day #2 

• Monday 12 January 2026: Camp Briefing (evening) 

• Friday 16 January 2026 – Sunday 18 January 2026: Training Camp 

• Saturday 24 January 2026: Training Day #3 

• Saturday 31 January 2026: SLOT #6 

• Monday 2 February 2026 – Fri 6 February 2026: O-Week 

• Saturday 21 February 2026: O-Week 2026 SLOT Debrief 

*Organising Team members are expected to be available to assist with Squad Leader interviews 

across the 5-day period. Exact amounts of availability are dependent on applications received. 

** Organising Team members are expected to be available to assist with T3 O-Week for at least two 

days. However, non-availability will not preclude you from being successful. 

*** Organising Team members are expected to be available for at least four half-day sessions to assist 

with Yellow Shirt interviews. 

Nb: All dates are subject to change in light of current circumstances, however, this would occur after 

discussion and agreement by members of the Organising Team. 

Compulsory dates mean full in-person attendance for the required duration unless there are 

unexpected and extenuating circumstances. Society commitments, concerts and adjustable work are 

not reasons for non-physical attendance. 


